NXP USA Inc. - KMPC8545EVUANJ Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC8548E PowerQUICC III Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 9
146 Freescale Semiconductor
Ordering Information
MPC 8545E Blank = 0 to 105C
C = –40 to 105C
HX = CBGA
VU = Pb-free CBGA
PX = PBGA
VT = Pb-free PBGA
AT = 1200
AQ = 1000
AN = 800
G = 400 Blank = Ver. 2.0
(SVR = 0x80390220)
A = Ver. 2.1.1
B = Ver. 2.1.2
D = Ver. 3.1.x
(SVR = 0x80390231)
8545 Blank = Ver. 2.0
(SVR = 0x80310220)
A = Ver. 2.1.1
B = Ver. 2.1.2
D = Ver. 3.1.x
(SVR = 0x80310231)
8543E AQ = 1000
AN = 800
Blank = Ver. 2.0
(SVR = 0x803A0020)
A = Ver. 2.1.1
B = Ver. 2.1.2
D = Ver. 3.1.x
(SVR = 0x803A0031)
8543 Blank = Ver. 2.0
(SVR = 0x80320020)
A = Ver. 2.1.1
B = Ver. 2.1.2
D = Ver. 3.1.x
(SVR = 0x80320031)
Notes:
1. See Section 19, “Package Description,” for more information on available package types.
2. The HiCTE FC-CBGA package is available on only Version 2.0 of the device.
3. The FC-PBGA package is available on only Version 2.1.1, 2.1.2, and 2.1.3 of the device.
4. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this
specification support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by part number specifications may support other
maximum core frequencies.
5. This speed available only for silicon Version 2.1.1, 2.1.2, and 2.1.3.
Table 87. Part Numbering Nomenclature (continued)
MPC nnnnn t pp ff c r
Product
Code
Part
 Identifier
Temperature Package1, 2, 3 Processor
Frequency4
Core
Frequency
Silicon Version
Document Number: MPC8548EEC
Rev. 9
02/2012
How to Reach Us:
Home Page:
Web Support:
USA/Europe or Locations Not Listed:
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Technical Information Center, EL516
2100 East Elliot Road
Tempe, Arizona 85284
1-800-521-6274 or +1-480-768-2130
Europe, Middle East, and Africa:
Freescale Halbleiter Deutschland GmbH
Technical Information Center
Schatzbogen 7
81829 Muenchen, Germany
+44 1296 380 456 (English)
+46 8 52200080 (English)
+49 89 92103 559 (German)
+33 1 69 35 48 48 (French)
Japan:
Freescale Semiconductor Japan Ltd.
Headquarters
ARCO Tower 15F
1-8-1, Shimo-Meguro, Meguro-ku,
Tokyo 153-0064
Japan
0120 191014 or +81 3 5437 9125
Asia/Pacific:
Freescale Semiconductor China Ltd.
Exchange Building 23F
No. 118 Jianguo Road
Chaoyang District
Beijing 100022
China
+86 10 5879 8000
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and software